
Building Healthy Communities Funded Implementation  
Local Health Departments 2009/2010 

 
Implementation Grantees focus on implementing and evaluating policy and environment change strategies for 
reducing chronic diseases in target communities. 

 
Funded Implementation Local Health Departments 2009/2010 LHD Contact Information 
Chippewa County Health Department 
www.chippewahd.com 
 

Clara James 
(906) 253-1466 
cjames@chippewahd.com 

City of Detroit 
www.ci.detroit.mi.us/health/default.htm 
 

James E. Blessman 
(313) 876-0475 
Jambles8@me.com 

Dickenson-Iron District Health Department 
www.didhd.org/ 
 

Kelly Rumpf 
(906) 779-7234 
rumpf@hline.org 

District Health Department #10 
http://dhd10.org/  

Kevin Hughes  
(231) 876- 3839    
khughes@dhd10.org 

Ingham County Health Department  
www.ingham.org/  

Janine Sinno   
(517) 887-4664      
jsinno@ingham.org 

Marquette County Health Department   
www.mqthealth.org/ 

George Sedlacek    
(906) 315-2617 
gsedlacek@mqtcty.org 

Mid-Michigan District Health Department 
www.mmdhd.org/ 
 

Connie Smith 
(989) 227-3109 
cmsmith@mmdhd.org 

Ottawa County Health Department 
www.miottawa.org/HealthComm/Health/  

Rebecca Young    
(616) 393-5791     
ryoung@miottawa.org 

Public Health, Delta & Menominee Counties   
www.phdm.org/  

Bridget Bartol    
(906) 789-8110        
bbartol@phdm.org 

Washtenaw County Public Health Department  
http://publichealth.ewashtenaw.org/  

Sharon Sheldon   
 9734) 544-6781 
sheldonsp@ewashtenaw.org 

Wayne County Department of Public Health  
http://www.waynecounty.com/mygovt/hhs/publichealth/default.aspx

Angela Stevenson     
(734) 727-7032 
astevens@co.wayne.mi.us 

Western U.P. District Health Department   
www.westernuphealth.org/    

Ray Sharp    
(906) 482-7382          
rsharp@hline.org 

 


